

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20647-20648/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2003 in CM No. 11165/2003 & CM
No. 11166/2003 in RSA 3021/79 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

BHAGWAN SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for respondent No. 1, though served.

List for final hearing and disposal on a Friday.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER