

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20647-20648/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2003 in RSA No. 3021/1979 & CM No. 11165/2003 & CM No. 11166/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAGWAN SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and

exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 03/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nihil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no appearance for the respondents in spite of service having been completed. In

the interest of justice, list this matter again after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master